

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 957 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Jai Ran And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.K.Bisaria,Sunita Singh Chauhan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.**

The name of the appellant is entered as "Jai Ran And Another" by the Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad whereas the name of the appellant is "Jai Ram And Another". The Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad is, therefore, directed to correct the abovenoted discrepancy.

None present for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

From the perusal of file, it appears that bail bond of the appellant no.1-Jai Ram is not on record. The C.J.M. concerned is directed to trace out the bail bond of the appellant no.1 and submit his report to this Court.

Issue notice against sureties of appellant no.1 and also issue Non-Bailable Warrant against appellant no.1 through C.J.M. concerned. The C.J.M. concerned is directed to submit his report by the next date fixed.

List on 22.08.2022.

**Order Date :-** 2.8.2022

Jyotsana