

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 957 of 1983

Appellant :- Jai Ram And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.K.Bisaria,Sunita Singh Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Restoration Application No.2 of 2022

Sri Tarun Jha, advocate appears and states that due to non-appearance of earlier counsel non-bailable warrant has been issued against the appellants, therefore, he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants and earlier counsel is not traceable.

In view of the above submission, order dated 02.08.2022 is recalled.

This Application is allowed.

Order on Appeal

Learned counsel for the appellant is ready to argue the case after inspection of the record of the lower court.

List on 17.11.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 17.10.2022

MAA/-