



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 957 of 1983**

Jai Ram And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raj Kumar, Sunita Singh Chauhan,  
Tarun Jha  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 72**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time to argue the case.
2. Paper books have already been prepared.
3. Office is directed to provide paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants.
4. List this matter after six weeks.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**September 2, 2025**

Mini