



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 957 of 1983

Jai Ram And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raj Kumar, Sunita Singh Chauhan,
Tarun Jha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Counsel for the appellant no. 2 is present.
2. Office is directed to get a report from the CJM concerned with regard to compliance of the order dated 08.12.2022 for appellant no.1 whereby the nonailable warrant has been issued.
3. List after six weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

October 15, 2025

Meenu Singh