



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 957 of 1983

Jai Ram And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : P.K.Bisaria, Raj Kumar, Sunita Singh
Chauhan, Tarun Jha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per office report, it is stated that appellants does not reside at the given address.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun is directed to serve notice upon sureties of appellants whose details are available in the trial court records, within 7 days after service of instant order upon them.
3. **Registrar (Compliance)** is directed to ensure service of this order upon learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun within next **three working days**.
4. List this case on **11.5.2026**.

April 8, 2026

Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)